
https://www.gptx.org/city-government/city-departments/transporta City of Grand Prairie dba Grand Connection
206 West Church Street 2019 Annual Agency Profile City Manager: Mr. Tom Hart

1821 S. Highway 161 972-237-8010

Grand Prairie, TX 75051-4045

Financial Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX Fare Revenues $1,384 0.1% $1,384

1,779 Square Miles Local Funds $482,071 51.6% $482,071

5,121,892 Population State Funds $170,584 18.3% $170,584

6 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $280,000 30.0% $280,000

Other Funds $0 0.0%

 Total Operating Funds Expended $934,039 100.0% $934,039

Service Area Statistics

81 Square Miles Federal Assistance

190,682 Population Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $0 0.0%

Service Consumption State Funds $0 0.0%

53,404 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $394,481 100.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0%

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $394,481 100.0%

140,835 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

13,057 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Fare Revenues: .1% Local Funds: 51.6% State Funds: 18.3% Federal Assistance: 30.% Federal Assistance: 100.% 

Database Information
NTDID: 60068

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Demand Response 8                  -                      $934,039 $1,384 $394,481 53,404 140,835 13,057 4.7

Total 8                  -                      $934,039 $1,384 $394,481 53,404 140,835 13,057

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.63 $71.54 Demand Response $17.49 0.4 4.1

Total $6.63 $71.54 Total $17.49 0.4 4.1

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2005: $4.33 2006: $4.42 2007: $4.67 2008: $4.81 2009: $5.22 2010: $4.7 2011: $4.48 2012: $4.66 2013: $5.17 2014: $6.63

OE/VRM 4.33 4.42 # 4.81 # 4.70 # 4.66 # 6.63 2006: .3 2007: .32 2008: .34 2009: .34 2010: .33 2011: .32 2012: .32 2013: .3 2014: .34 2015: .38

UPT/VRM 0.30 0.32 # 0.34 # 0.32 # 0.30 # 0.38

OE/VRM Demand Response

UPT/VRM 2006: 1.86 2007: 1.9 2008: 2.08 

1.86 1.9 2

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Yearsª

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

0.1%

51.6%

18.3%

30.0%

100.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

https://www.gptx.org/city-government/city-departments/transportation-services/transit

