https://www.gptx.org/city-government/city-departments/transporta

206 West Church Street 1821 S. Highway 161 Grand Prairie, TX 75051-4045

City of Grand Prairie dba Grand Connection

2019 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information							
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX 1,779 Square Miles 5,121,892 Population		Sources	nds Expende	d	Operating Funding Sources		Capital Funding Sources		
			re Revenues	\$1,384	0.1%				
		Local Funds State Funds		\$482,071 \$170,584	51.6% 18.3%				
							30.0%		
6 Pop. Rank ou	ut of 498 UZAs	Federa	I Assistance	\$280,000	30.0%		0.1%		
			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%				
		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$934,039	100.0%				
Service Area Statistics									
81 Square Miles		Source	ds Expended		18.3%				
190,682 Population		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%	18.3%			
		Local Funds		\$0	0.0%				
Service Consumption			State Funds	\$0	0.0%				
53,404 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		Federal Assistance		\$394,481	100.0%			100.0%	
,·-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%		51.6%		
Service Supplied			Funds Expended	\$394,481	100.0%				
140,835 Annual Vehic	cle Revenue Miles (VRM) cle Revenue Hours (VRH)			<i>ф</i> оон, но г	100.070				
Database Information NTDID: 60068 Reporter Type: Reduced Rep	orter		Modal	Characteri	stics				
Operation Characteristics			Wouai	Characteri	51105				
	Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Uses of Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet Ag
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Years
Demand Response	8	manspontation	\$934,039	\$1,384	\$394,481	53,404	140,835	13,057	4.
Total	o 8	-	\$934,039 \$934,039	\$1,384 \$1,384	\$394,401 \$394,481	53,404 53,404	140,835	13,057	4.
Total	0	-	\$934,039	\$1,304	\$394,401	55,404	140,035	15,057	
Performance Measures									
	Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness		
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses pe	r Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	e Vehicle	Revenue Hour		M	ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hou
Demand Response	\$6.63	3	\$71.54		D	emand Response	\$17.49	0.4	4.
Total	\$6.63	3	\$71.54		Т	otal	\$17.49	0.4	4.
Operating Expense per Vehicl Demand Respor	nse	Jnlinked Passenger Trips Mile: Demand)					
3.00	0.40								
6.00	0.30								
4.00	0.20								
2.00	0.10								
0.00	0.00								
10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18 19 10) 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	19					

Notes:

^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.